

**M/s Abhay General Store and another vs. M/s Raghbar
Dass Prem Chand**

Cr. Revision No.14 of 2026

07.01.2026 Present: Mr. Sandeep K. Pandey, Advocate, for the petitioners.

List before the appropriate Bench on **09.01.2026**.

January 7, 2026 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**