

**M/s Abhay General Store & another vs. M/s
Ragbar Dass Prem Chand & Anr.**

Cr. Revision No. 14 of 2026

09.01.2026 Present: Mr. Sandeep Kumar Pandey, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate
General for the respondent No.2/State.

Notice. Mr. Jitender Sharma, learned
Additional Advocate General appears and waives service of
notice on behalf of the respondent No.2/State.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

9th January, 2026
(Nikita)