

Cr. Revision No. 14 of 2026

04.05.2026 Present: Ms. Reena, Advocate vice Mr. Sandeep Kumar Pandey, Advocate for the applicants/petitioners.

Ms. Niyati Thakur, Deputy Advocate General for respondent No. 2/State.

Steps for the service of respondent No.

1 are awaited. Let the same be awaited for one week.

List thereafter.

Bail bonds in terms of order dated 16.01.2026 have been furnished and 30% of the compensation amount has also been deposited .

Registrar

04.05.2026
(DKS)